Kingsley Area Schools REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA

July 8, 2024

Meeting will be held in the High School Library at 6:00 P.M.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in this meeting.

6:00 P.M. Call to order the Regular Meeting of the Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Minutes 6/24/24
 - b. Finance Committee Minutes 7/3/24
 - B. Consent Agenda

N/A

- C. Payment of bills
 - a. We ask the Board for a motion to pay the bills in the amount of \$355,483.45.
- 4. ADMINISTRATORS REPORTS

N/A

- 5. BOARD REPORTS/REQUESTS
- 6. DISCUSSION ONLY
 - A. Student School Activity Fundraising

B.

- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. SUPERINTENDENT'S UPDATE
- 9. ACTION
 - A. NJROTC Program

10. BOARD ROUND TABLE

11. CLOSED SESSION

A. KESPA Negotiations

12. ADJOURNMENT

Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education:

Vivien Snyder - President / Kelly Saxton - Vice President / Max Anderson - Treasurer / Tina Schelich - Secretary / Josh Green - Trustee / Courtney Guy - Trustee / Ian McKinley - Trustee

Kingsley Area Schools Vision Statement:

"Kingsley Area Schools and the community share the responsibility of educating all students to become productive citizens and lifelong learners."